Frequency Table

Residency Classification

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 CR district 386 89.6 90.0 90.0
2 Live in CA but notin CR
o 33 7.7 7.7 97.7
district
3 Live in the USA but not in
10 2.3 2.3 100.0
California before attending CR
Total 429 99.5 100.0
Missing 99 2 5
Total 431 100.0
Where will Student Live
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Rent House/Apt 155 36.0 37.3 37.3
2 | own or co-own a residence 11 2.6 2.6 39.9
3 Residence Hall on CR
18 4.2 4.3 442
campus
4 Parent's Home 180 41.8 43.3 87.5
5 1 don't know 41 9.5 9.9 97.4
6 other 11 2.6 2.6 100.0
Total 416 96.5 100.0
Missing 95 13 3.0
99 2 5
Total 15 3.5
Total 431 100.0
Where Live Other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 96 1 2 7.7 7.7
blank 1 2 7.7 15.4
boyfriend's place 1 2 7.7 23.1




camper 1 2 7.7 30.8
daughter's house 1 2 7.7 38.5
daughters 1 2 7.7 46.2
grandma's house 1 2 7.7 53.8
guardian's home 1 2 7.7 61.5
live with boyfriend 1 2 7.7 69.2
maybe relatives 1 2 7.7 76.9
relative's home 1 2 7.7 84.6
significant other's house 1 2 7.7 92.3
will be looking for an apartment 1 2 7.7 100.0
Total 13 3.0 100.0

Missing 97 416 96.5
99 2 5
Total 418 97.0

Total 431 100.0

Campus Attend
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Arcata 13 3.0 3.1 3.1
2 Del Norte 128 29.7 30.2 33.3
3 Eureka 250 58.0 59.0 92.2
4 Eureka-Downtown 5 1.2 1.2 93.4
5 Klamath-Trinity 1 2 2 93.6
8 More than one campus
equally 27 6.3 6.4 100.0
Total 424 98.4 100.0

Missing 95 1 2
99 6 1.4
Total 7 1.6

Total 431 100.0




Multiple campuses

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid arcata eureka 12 2.8 44.4 44 .4
arcata eureka eureka dt 5 1.2 18.5 63.0
arcata klamath-trinity 1 2 3.7 66.7
del norte and eureka 1 .2 3.7 70.4
del norte online 1 2 3.7 741
eureka eureka dt 6 1.4 22.2 96.3
eureka eurkea dt 1 2 3.7 100.0
Total 27 6.3 100.0
Missing 97 398 92.3
99 6 1.4
Total 404 93.7
Total 431 100.0
Communication Method
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Phone 204 47.3 62.2 62.2
2 Text Messaging 19 4.4 5.8 68.0
3 Emailing 66 15.3 20.1 88.1
5 Face to Face 22 5.1 6.7 94.8
6 Letters 17 3.9 5.2 100.0
Total 328 76.1 100.0
Missing 95 100 23.2
99 3 7
Total 103 23.9
Total 431 100.0

Communication Other

Frequency Percent

Missing 97 428 99.3

99 3 7

Total 431 100.0




Common communication combination

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 12 22 5.1 22.0 22.0
123 9 21 9.0 31.0
1234 1 2 1.0 32.0
12345 2 5 2.0 34.0
1235 4 .9 4.0 38.0
12356 4 9 4.0 42.0
125 4 .9 4.0 46.0
1256 1 2 1.0 47.0
13 22 5.1 22.0 69.0
135 3 7 3.0 72.0
136 3 7 3.0 75.0
15 13 3.0 13.0 88.0
156 2 5 2.0 90.0
16 5 1.2 5.0 95.0
23 3 7 3.0 98.0
35 1 2 1.0 99.0
356 1 2 1.0 100.0
Total 100 23.2 100.0
Missing 99 331 76.8
Total 431 100.0
Class Time
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Day 239 55.5 57.0 57.0
2 Evening 28 6.5 6.7 63.7
3 Both day and evening 152 35.3 36.3 100.0
Total 419 97.2 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
99 10 2.3
Total 12 2.8
Total 431 100.0




Course Days

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Weekdays 395 91.6 92.5 92.5
2 Weekends 6 1.4 1.4 93.9
3 Both weekend and weekdays 26 6.0 6.1 100.0
Total 427 99.1 100.0
Missing 99 4 .9
Total 431 100.0
Work
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 315 73.1 73.9 73.9
2 No 50 11.6 11.7 85.7
3 Not sure 61 14.2 14.3 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 4 9
Total 5 1.2
Total 431 100.0
Hours Plan Work
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 11-10 22 5.1 7.1 7.1
211-20 91 21.1 29.5 36.7
321-30 83 19.3 26.9 63.6
4 31-40 48 111 15.6 79.2
5 41 hours or more 9 2.1 2.9 82.1
6 Don’t know 55 12.8 17.9 100.0
Total 308 715 100.0
Missing 95 8 1.9
98 109 25.3
99 6 1.4
Total 123 28.5
Total 431 100.0




Dependent Children

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 yes 55 12.8 13.0 13.0

2no 369 85.6 87.0 100.0

Total 424 98.4 100.0
Missing 98 1 .2

99 6 1.4

Total 7 1.6
Total 431 100.0

Single Parent
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1vyes 29 6.7 50.0 50.0

2no 29 6.7 50.0 100.0

Total 58 13.5 100.0
Missing 98 368 85.4

99 5 1.2

Total 373 86.5
Total 431 100.0

Use CR Child Care
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Yes 4 9 7.3 7.3

2no 17 3.9 30.9 38.2

3 not sure 7 1.6 12.7 50.9

4 Not attending the eureka o7 63 49 1 100.0

campus

Total 55 12.8 100.0
Missing 98 369 85.6

99 7 1.6

Total 376 87.2
Total 431 100.0




First Person in Family to go to College

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 140 32.5 33.1 33.1
2 No 283 65.7 66.9 100.0
Total 423 98.1 100.0
Missing 98 1 .2
99 7 1.6
Total 8 1.9
Total 431 100.0
Family Attend CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes, parents, guardians 91 21.1 33.3 33.3
2 Yes, siblings 59 13.7 21.6 54.9
3 both, parents and siblings 20 4.6 7.3 62.3
4 no 103 23.9 37.7 100.0
Total 273 63.3 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
98 132 30.6
99 24 5.6
Total 158 36.7
Total 431 100.0
Parent Highest Education One
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Less than High School 40 9.3 13.5 13.5
2 High School/GED 90 20.9 30.3 43.8
3 Some college 59 13.7 19.9 63.6
4 Some college with certification] 16 3.7 5.4 69.0
5 Associates Degree 18 4.2 6.1 75.1
6 Bachelors Degree 32 7.4 10.8 85.9
7 Masters Degree 18 4.2 6.1 91.9
8 Ph.D, ed.D,J.D, D.D.S 1 2 3 92.3
9 Don't Know 21 4.9 71 99.3




10 NA 2 5 7 100.0
Total 297 68.9 100.0
Missing 95 10 23
98 1 2
99 123 28.5
Total 134 31.1
Total 431 100.0
Parent Highest Education Two
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Less than High School 36 8.4 8.8 8.8
2 High School/GED 123 28.5 30.1 38.9
3 Some college 83 19.3 20.3 59.2
4 Some college with certification] 35 8.1 8.6 67.7
5 Associates Degree 35 8.1 8.6 76.3
6 Bachelors Degree 38 8.8 9.3 85.6
7 Masters Degree 26 6.0 6.4 91.9
8 Ph.D, ed.D,J.D, D.D.S 3 7 7 92.7
9 Don't Know 26 6.0 6.4 99.0
10 NA 4 .9 1.0 100.0
Total 409 94.9 100.0
Missing 95 13 3.0
99 9 2.1
Total 22 5.1
Total 431 100.0
Your Education
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Diploma 368 85.4 87.0 87.0
2 GED 31 7.2 7.3 94.3
3 Did not receive diploma or
GED 24 5.6 5.7 100.0
Total 423 98.1 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 7 1.6




Total 8 1.9
Total 431 100.0
HS GPA
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 10.9o0rless 1 2 3 3
21.0-15 3 7 .8 1.1
31.6-2.0 13 3.0 3.7 4.8
421-25 53 12.3 14.9 19.7
52.6-3.0 127 29.5 35.8 55.5
63.1-3.5 103 23.9 29.0 84.5
7 3.6-4.0 53 12.3 14.9 99.4
8 4.1 or higher 2 5 .6 100.0
Total 355 82.4 100.0
Missing 95 13 3.0
98 55 12.8
99 8 1.9
Total 76 17.6
Total 431 100.0
HS Yrs English
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 10 years 1 2 3 3
2 1 years 1 2 3 .6
3 2 years 9 2.1 25 3.1
4 3 years 15 3.5 4.2 7.2
5 4 years 326 75.6 90.6 97.8
6 5 or more years 8 1.9 2.2 100.0
Total 360 83.5 100.0
Missing 98 56 13.0
99 15 3.5
Total 71 16.5
Total 431 100.0




HS Yrs Math

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 years 4 9 1.1 1.1
3 2 years 60 13.9 16.8 17.9
4 3 years 156 36.2 43.6 61.5
5 4 years 130 30.2 36.3 97.8
6 5 or more years 8 1.9 2.2 100.0
Total 358 83.1 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
98 56 13.0
99 15 3.5
Total 73 16.9
Total 431 100.0
HS Yrs Foreign Language
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 years 77 17.9 21.9 21.9
2 1 years 84 19.5 23.9 45.9
3 2 years 133 30.9 37.9 83.8
4 3 years 38 8.8 10.8 94.6
54 years 18 4.2 5.1 99.7
6 5 or more years 1 2 3 100.0
Total 351 81.4 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 23 5.3
Total 80 18.6
Total 431 100.0




HS Yrs Science

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2 1 years 11 2.6 3.1 3.1
3 2 years 149 34.6 42.0 45.1
4 3 years 126 29.2 35.5 80.6
5 4 years 66 15.3 18.6 99.2
6 5 or more years 3 7 .8 100.0
Total 355 82.4 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 19 4.4
Total 76 17.6
Total 431 100.0
HS Yrs History
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 years 1 .2 3 3
2 1 years 5 1.2 1.4 1.7
3 2 years 42 9.7 11.8 135
4 3 years 144 334 40.4 53.9
5 4 years 157 36.4 44 1 98.0
6 5 or more years 7 1.6 2.0 100.0
Total 356 82.6 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 18 4.2
Total 75 17.4
Total 431 100.0




HS Yrs Art

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 10 years 33 7.7 9.3 9.3
2 1 years 85 19.7 241 33.4
3 2 years 95 22.0 26.9 60.3
4 3 years 60 13.9 17.0 77.3
5 4 years 69 16.0 19.5 96.9
6 5 or more years 11 2.6 3.1 100.0
Total 353 81.9 100.0
Missing 98 56 13.0
99 22 5.1
Total 78 18.1
Total 431 100.0
HS Yrs Computer Science
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 years 116 26.9 33.7 33.7
2 1 years 154 35.7 44.8 78.5
3 2 years 49 11.4 14.2 92.7
4 3 years 18 4.2 5.2 98.0
5 4 years 5 1.2 1.5 99.4
6 5 or more years 2 5 .6 100.0
Total 344 79.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 30 7.0
Total 87 20.2
Total 431 100.0




HS Yrs Vocational Technology

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 years 167 38.7 52.0 52.0
2 1 years 82 19.0 25.5 77.6
3 2 years 40 9.3 12.5 90.0
4 3 years 21 4.9 6.5 96.6
5 4 years 11 2.6 3.4 100.0
Total 321 74.5 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 53 12.3
Total 110 25.5
Total 431 100.0
Hrs School Work
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 5 1.2 1.4 1.4
2 1-5 hours 153 35.5 43.6 45.0
3 6-10hours 111 25.8 31.6 76.6
4 11-15hours 56 13.0 16.0 92.6
5 16-20hours 16 3.7 4.6 97.2
6 21hours and up 10 2.3 2.8 100.0
Total 351 81.4 100.0
Missing 95 3 7
98 56 13.0
99 21 4.9
Total 80 18.6
Total 431 100.0




Hrs Tutor

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 289 67.1 82.3 82.3
2 1-5 hours 54 12.5 15.4 97.7
3 6-10hours 5 1.2 1.4 99.1
4 11-15hours 2 5 .6 99.7
5 16-20hours 1 2 .3 100.0]
Total 351 81.4 100.0
Missing 98 56 13.0
99 24 5.6
Total 80 18.6
Total 431 100.0
Hrs online for School
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 84 19.5 23.9 23.9
2 1-5 hours 191 44.3 54.3 78.1
3 6-10hours 52 121 14.8 92.9
4 11-15hours 21 4.9 6.0 98.9
5 16-20hours 3 7 .9 99.7
6 21hours and up 1 2 3 100.0
Total 352 81.7 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 22 5.1
Total 79 18.3
Total 431 100.0




Hrs Socializing

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 8 1.9 23 2.3
2 1-5 hours 40 9.3 11.4 13.6
3 6-10hours 95 22.0 27.0 40.6
4 11-15hours 92 21.3 26.1 66.8
5 16-20hours 55 12.8 15.6 82.4
6 21hours and up 62 14.4 17.6 100.0
Total 352 81.7 100.0
Missing 95 4 .9
98 56 13.0
99 19 4.4
Total 79 18.3
Total 431 100.0
Hrs Volunteer Work
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 164 38.1 47.0 47.0
2 1-5 hours 109 25.3 31.2 78.2
3 6-10hours 33 7.7 9.5 87.7
4 11-15hours 25 5.8 7.2 94.8
5 16-20hours 14 3.2 4.0 98.9
6 21hours and up 4 9 1.1 100.0
Total 349 81.0 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
98 56 13.0
99 24 5.6
Total 82 19.0
Total 431 100.0




Hrs Work Paid

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 104 241 29.5 29.5
2 1-5 hours 21 4.9 6.0 35.5
3 6-10hours 48 1.1 13.6 49.1
4 11-15hours 56 13.0 15.9 65.1
5 16-20hours 53 12.3 15.1 80.1
6 21hours and up 70 16.2 19.9 100.0
Total 352 81.7 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 22 5.1
Total 79 18.3
Total 431 100.0
Hrs Exercising
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 35 8.1 9.8 9.8
2 1-5 hours 111 25.8 31.2 41.0
3 6-10hours 68 15.8 19.1 60.1
4 11-15hours 67 15.5 18.8 78.9
5 16-20hours 34 7.9 9.6 88.5
6 21hours and up 41 9.5 11.5 100.0
Total 356 82.6 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 18 4.2
Total 75 17.4
Total 431 100.0




Hrs Partying

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 136 31.6 38.7 38.7
2 1-5 hours 114 26.5 32.5 71.2
3 6-10hours 48 1.1 13.7 84.9
4 11-15hours 24 5.6 6.8 91.7
5 16-20hours 14 3.2 4.0 95.7
6 21hours and up 15 3.5 4.3 100.0
Total 351 81.4 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
98 56 13.0
99 22 5.1
Total 80 18.6
Total 431 100.0
Hrs Watching TV
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 44 10.2 12.5 12.5
2 1-5 hours 169 39.2 47.9 60.3
3 6-10hours 85 19.7 241 84.4
4 11-15hours 37 8.6 10.5 94.9
5 16-20hours 10 23 2.8 97.7
6 21hours and up 8 1.9 2.3 100.0
Total 353 81.9 100.0
Missing 98 56 13.0
99 22 5.1
Total 78 18.1
Total 431 100.0




Hrs Child Care

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 58 13.5 16.6 16.6
2 1-5 hours 116 26.9 33.2 49.9
3 6-10hours 76 17.6 21.8 71.6
4 11-15hours 52 121 14.9 86.5
5 16-20hours 24 5.6 6.9 93.4
6 21hours and up 23 5.3 6.6 100.0
Total 349 81.0 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 25 5.8
Total 82 19.0
Total 431 100.0
Hrs Video Game
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 205 47.6 57.4 57.4
2 1-5 hours 78 18.1 21.8 79.3
3 6-10hours 40 9.3 11.2 90.5
4 11-15hours 21 4.9 5.9 96.4
5 16-20hours 3 7 .8 97.2
6 21hours and up 10 23 2.8 100.0
Total 357 82.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 17 3.9
Total 74 17.2
Total 431 100.0




Hrs Reading for Pleasure

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 0 hours 116 26.9 32.7 32.7
2 1-5 hours 127 29.5 35.8 68.5
3 6-10hours 55 12.8 15.5 83.9
4 11-15hours 30 7.0 8.5 92.4
5 16-20hours 17 3.9 4.8 97.2
6 21hours and up 10 2.3 2.8 100.0
Total 355 82.4 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 19 4.4
Total 76 17.6
Total 431 100.0
Year Graduated HS
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 2005 (skip to #20) 67 15.5 18.9 18.9
2 2006 11 2.6 3.1 22.0
32007 18 4.2 5.1 27.1
4 2008 258 59.9 72.9 100.0
Total 354 82.1 100.0
Missing 98 56 13.0
99 21 4.9
Total 77 17.9
Total 431 100.0




HS Prepare you for College

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Prepared 22 5.1 6.0 6.0
2 Prepared 164 38.1 449 51.0
3 Neither prepared nor
unprepared 116 26.9 31.8 82.7
4 unprepared 19 4.4 5.2 87.9
5 Very unprepared 5 1.2 1.4 89.3
6 Don't Know 39 9.0 10.7 100.0
Total 365 84.7 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 56 13.0
99 9 21
Total 66 15.3
Total 431 100.0
Self Prepared for College
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Very Prepared 48 11.1 11.3 11.3
2 Prepared 207 48.0 48.6 59.9
3 Neither prepared nor
unprepared 116 26.9 27.2 87.1
4 unprepared 12 2.8 2.8 89.9
5 Very unprepared 6 1.4 1.4 91.3
6 Don't Know 37 8.6 8.7 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 4 9
Total 5 1.2
Total 431 100.0




Other Educational Institutions attended

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 120 27.8 28.2 28.2
2 no (skip to # 24) 306 71.0 71.8 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0
Missing 99 5 1.2
Total 431 100.0
Type of other education institution
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 CR 37 8.6 31.9 31.9
2 2 year college other than CR 22 5.1 19.0 50.9
3 4 year college 11 2.6 9.5 60.3
4 Technical/Vocational School 12 2.8 10.3 70.7
5 Business School 4 9 3.4 741
6 More than one institution 14 3.2 12.1 86.2
7 Other 16 3.7 13.8 100.0
Total 116 26.9 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 306 71.0
99 8 1.9
Total 315 731
Total 431 100.0
Type Institution Other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 96 2 5 10.0 10.0
army 1 2 5.0 15.0
Army 1 2 5.0 20.0
art school InnerSpark 1 2 5.0 25.0
bible college 1 2 5.0 30.0
BYU 1 2 5.0 35.0
CR hosted art school 1 2 5.0 40.0




EMT B-Training 1 2 5.0 45.0
eureka adult school 1 2 5.0 50.0
fire academy 1 2 5.0 55.0
high school in Mexico 1 2 5.0 60.0
job market 1 2 5.0 65.0
military 1 2 5.0 70.0
NAWA 1 2 5.0 75.0
red cross 1 2 5.0 80.0
school bus driver education 1 2 5.0 85.0
United Indian Health Services 1 2 5.0 90.0
upward bound 1 2 5.0 95.0
uUS Army 1 2 5.0 100.0
Total 20 4.6 100.0

Missing 97 97 22.5
98 306 71.0
99 8 1.9
Total 411 95.4

Total 431 100.0

Number of College Applications
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Just CR (skip to #27) 345 80.0 81.0 81.0
2 2-4 colleges 71 16.5 16.7 97.7
3 5-7 colleges 8 1.9 1.9 99.5
4 8 or more colleges 2 5 5 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0

Missing 99 5 1.2

Total 431 100.0

Why Other Colleges: Quality of education
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1yes 26 6.0 32.1 32.1
2no 55 12.8 67.9 100.0
Total 81 18.8 100.0

Missing 98 344 79.8




99 6 1.4
Total 350 81.2
Total 431 100.0
Why Other Colleges: Programs of study
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 30 7.0 37.5 37.5
2no 50 11.6 62.5 100.0
Total 80 18.6 100.0
Missing 98 345 80.0
99 6 1.4
Total 351 81.4
Total 431 100.0
Why Other Colleges: Teachers
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 1 2 1.2 1.2
2no 79 18.3 98.8 100.0
Total 80 18.6 100.0
Missing 98 345 80.0
99 6 1.4
Total 351 81.4
Total 431 100.0
Why Other Colleges: Area/place
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 36 8.4 45.0 45.0
2no 44 10.2 55.0 100.0
Total 80 18.6 100.0
Missing 98 345 80.0
99 6 1.4
Total 351 81.4
Total 431 100.0




Why Other Colleges: Other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid closer 1 2 12.5 125
it was close 1 2 12.5 25.0
Kaplan university due to an
o 1 2 12.5 37.5
injury
options 1 2 12.5 50.0
sports 3 7 37.5 87.5
was thinking about four year
1 2 12.5 100.0
colleges only
Total 8 1.9 100.0
Missing 97 72 16.7
98 345 80.0
99 6 14
Total 423 98.1
Total 431 100.0
Was CR your First Choice for college?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes, it was my only choice 6 1.4 7.3 7.3
2 yes, it was my first choice
among other colleges (skip to 21 4.9 25.6 32.9
28)
3 no, it was not my first choice 55 12.8 67.1 100.0
Total 82 19.0 100.0
Missing 98 345 80.0
99 4 9
Total 349 81.0
Total 431 100.0




Why CR only: Could not Afford anywhere else

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 89 20.6 26.8 26.8
2no 243 56.4 73.2 100.0
Total 332 77.0 100.0
Missing 98 76 17.6
99 23 5.3
Total 99 23.0
Total 431 100.0
Why CR: Job
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 91 21.1 27.5 27.5
2no 240 55.7 72.5 100.0
Total 331 76.8 100.0
Missing 98 77 17.9
99 23 5.3
Total 100 23.2
Total 431 100.0
Why CR: Family
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 78 18.1 23.6 23.6
2no 253 58.7 76.4 100.0
Total 331 76.8 100.0
Missing 98 77 17.9
99 23 5.3
Total 100 23.2
Total 431 100.0




Why CR: Stay Close to Family

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 132 30.6 39.9 39.9
2no 199 46.2 60.1 100.0
Total 331 76.8 100.0
Missing 98 77 17.9
99 23 5.3
Total 100 23.2
Total 431 100.0
Why CR: Like Area
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 135 31.3 40.8 40.8
2no 196 45.5 59.2 100.0
Total 331 76.8 100.0
Missing 98 77 17.9
99 23 5.3
Total 100 23.2
Total 431 100.0
Why CR: Did not meet Entrance Requirements for other schools
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 28 6.5 8.5 8.5
2no 303 70.3 91.5 100.0
Total 331 76.8 100.0
Missing 98 77 17.9
99 23 5.3
Total 100 23.2
Total 431 100.0
Why CR: Other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 96 4 9 71 71
automotive program 1 2 1.8 8.9
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courses

not ready for a four year

university
nursing program

only junior college in Crescent
City

personal
play softball
save money

saving money to move

elsewhere

special needs

stay local then transfer
still in high school

still in high school

the science program and

baseball

transfer after general education

is complete
transfer later
transfer residency
transferring
undeclared major
unsure of major

wanted to attend junior college
at CR

Total
97
98
99

Total

56
274
78
23
375
431

13.0
63.6
18.1
5.3
87.0
100.0

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

1.8

100.0

64.3

66.1

67.9

69.6

71.4

73.2

75.0

76.8

78.6

80.4

82.1

83.9

85.7

87.5

89.3

911

92.9

94.6

96.4

98.2

100.0




Why CR First Choice: Family

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 12 2.8 60.0 60.0
2no 8 1.9 40.0 100.0
Total 20 4.6 100.0
Missing 98 404 93.7
99 7 1.6
Total 411 95.4
Total 431 100.0
Why CR First: Friends
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1vyes 9 21 45.0 45.0
2no 11 2.6 55.0 100.0
Total 20 4.6 100.0
Missing 98 404 93.7
99 7 1.6
Total 411 95.4
Total 431 100.0
Why CR First: Good School
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 9 2.1 45.0 45.0
2no 11 2.6 55.0 100.0
Total 20 4.6 100.0
Missing 98 404 93.7
99 7 1.6
Total 411 95.4
Total 431 100.0




Why CR First: Met my Needs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 5 1.2 25.0 25.0
2no 15 3.5 75.0 100.0
Total 20 4.6 100.0
Missing 98 404 93.7
99 7 1.6
Total 411 95.4
Total 431 100.0
Why CR First: Met my Vocational Needs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 2 5 10.0 10.0
2no 18 4.2 90.0 100.0
Total 20 4.6 100.0
Missing 98 404 93.7
99 7 1.6
Total 411 95.4
Total 431 100.0
Why CR First: recruited by athletic dept.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 1 2 5.0 5.0
2no 19 4.4 95.0 100.0
Total 20 4.6 100.0
Missing 98 404 93.7
99 7 1.6
Total 411 95.4
Total 431 100.0




Why CR First: did not want to leave home

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 yes 3 7 15.0 15.0
2no 17 3.9 85.0 100.0
Total 20 4.6 100.0
Missing 98 404 93.7
99 7 1.6
Total 411 95.4
Total 431 100.0
Why CR First: Other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid could not afford to move away 1 2 20.0 20.0
general education 1 2 20.0 40.0
it's cheap 1 2 20.0 60.0
love 1 2 20.0 80.0
saves money 1 2 20.0 100.0
Total 5 1.2 100.0
Missing 97 15 3.5
98 404 93.7
99 7 1.6
Total 426 98.8
Total 431 100.0
How long attend CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 1 semester 7 1.6 1.7 1.7
2 2 semesters 32 7.4 7.7 9.4
3 3 semesters 6 1.4 1.5 10.9
4 4 semesters 134 31.1 32.4 43.3
5 5 semesters 63 14.6 15.3 58.6
6 not sure 171 39.7 41.4 100.0
Total 413 95.8 100.0
Missing 95 10 2.3




99 8 1.9
Total 18 4.2
Total 431 100.0
Purpose at CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 to obtain an associates
94 21.8 24.2 24.2
degree
2 To take courses needed to
189 43.9 48.7 72.9
transfer to a 4 year college
3 To take courses needed to
transfer to another 2 year 13 3.0 34 76.3
college
4 To complete a vocational or
16 3.7 41 80.4
technical program
5 To obtain or maintain
7 1.6 1.8 82.2
certification
6 to take job related courses or
11 2.6 2.8 85.1
job training
7 To take courses for self
improvement (i.e. new 15 3.5 3.9 88.9
language, skills)
8 no definite purpose in mind 23 5.3 59 94.8
9 other 20 4.6 5.2 100.0
Total 388 90.0 100.0
Missing 95 37 8.6
99 6 1.4
Total 43 10.0
Total 431 100.0
Purpose CR: Other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid transfer to the dental hygiene
1 2 45 4.5
program
96 2 5 9.1 13.6
be a nurse 1 2 4.5 18.2
credits for high school 1 2 4.5 22.7




early high school graduation 1 2 4.5 27.3
general education 3 7 13.6 40.9
LVN to RN bridge 1 2 4.5 45.5
nursing classes 1 2 4.5 50.0
nursing program 1 2 4.5 54.5
school 1 2 4.5 59.1
softball 1 2 4.5 63.6
sports 1 2 4.5 68.2
take a summer course | need
for my major at HSU ! 2 4o a7
take classes for my major 1 2 4.5 77.3
to become a LVN/RN 1 2 4.5 81.8
to become a RN 1 2 4.5 86.4
to get high school credit fast 1 2 4.5 90.9
to take culinary arts and get a
job cooking 1 2 4.5 95.5
unable to afford a four year
college 1 2 4.5 100.0
Total 22 5.1 100.0

Missing 97 403 93.5
99 6 1.4
Total 409 94.9

Total 431 100.0

Have Skills to Succeed at CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 181 42.0 42.5 42.5
2 agree 175 40.6 41.1 83.6
3 Neither agree or disagree 44 10.2 10.3 93.9
4 disagree 6 1.4 1.4 95.3
5 Strongly disagree 8 1.9 1.9 97.2
6 Don't Know 9 2.1 21 99.3
7 Not Applicable 3 7 7 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0

Missing 95 1 2
99 4 9




Total 5 1.2
Total 431 100.0
Funding To Complete Education
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 124 28.8 29.2 29.2
2 agree 122 28.3 28.7 57.9
3 Neither agree or disagree 79 18.3 18.6 76.5
4 disagree 30 7.0 71 83.5
5 Strongly disagree 13 3.0 3.1 86.6
6 Don't Know 52 121 12.2 98.8
7 Not Applicable 5 1.2 1.2 100.0
Total 425 98.6 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 5 1.2
Total 6 1.4
Total 431 100.0
Courses You Want at CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 110 25.5 26.1 26.1
2 agree 183 42.5 43.4 69.4
3 Neither agree or disagree 71 16.5 16.8 86.3
4 disagree 18 4.2 4.3 90.5
5 Strongly disagree 17 3.9 4.0 94.5
6 Don't Know 23 5.3 5.5 100.0
Total 422 97.9 100.0
Missing 95 3 7
99 6 1.4
Total 9 2.1
Total 431 100.0




Class Times you Want

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 57 13.2 13.6 13.6
2 agree 163 37.8 38.8 52.4
3 Neither agree or disagree 103 23.9 24.5 76.9
4 disagree 29 6.7 6.9 83.8
5 Strongly disagree 9 2.1 21 86.0
6 Don't Know 59 13.7 14.0 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0

Missing 95 2 5
99 9 21
Total 11 2.6

Total 431 100.0

Receive Well Rounded Education at CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 108 251 25.3 253
2 agree 200 46.4 46.8 721
3 Neither agree or disagree 75 17.4 17.6 89.7
4 disagree 10 23 2.3 92.0
5 Strongly disagree 9 2.1 2.1 94 1
6 Don't Know 22 5.1 5.2 99.3
7 Not Applicable 3 7 7 100.0
Total 427 99.1 100.0

Missing 99 4 .9

Total 431 100.0




Obtain Technical Skills from CR

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 88 20.4 20.8 20.8
2 agree 121 28.1 28.5 49.3
3 Neither agree or disagree 119 27.6 28.1 77.4
4 disagree 28 6.5 6.6 84.0
5 Strongly disagree 11 2.6 2.6 86.6
6 Don't Know 40 9.3 9.4 96.0
7 Not Applicable 17 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 424 98.4 100.0

Missing 95 2 5
99 5 1.2
Total 7 1.6

Total 431 100.0

Find a Satisfying Job after CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 109 25.3 25.5 25.5
2 agree 160 37.1 37.4 62.9
3 Neither agree or disagree 82 19.0 19.2 82.0
4 disagree 13 3.0 3.0 85.0
5 Strongly disagree 14 3.2 3.3 88.3
6 Don't Know 40 9.3 9.3 97.7
7 Not Applicable 10 23 2.3 100.0
Total 428 99.3 100.0

Missing 99 3 7

Total 431 100.0




Emotional Support while at CR

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 131 30.4 30.8 30.8
2 agree 142 32.9 33.3 64.1
3 Neither agree or disagree 90 20.9 211 85.2
4 disagree 13 3.0 3.1 88.3
5 Strongly disagree 12 2.8 2.8 91.1
6 Don't Know 30 7.0 7.0 98.1
7 Not Applicable 8 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 4 .9
Total 5 1.2
Total 431 100.0
FitIn at CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 135 31.3 31.8 31.8
2 agree 174 40.4 41.0 72.9
3 Neither agree or disagree 68 15.8 16.0 88.9
4 disagree 12 2.8 2.8 91.7
5 Strongly disagree 7 1.6 1.7 93.4
6 Don't Know 26 6.0 6.1 99.5
7 Not Applicable 2 5 5 100.0
Total 424 98.4 100.0
Missing 95 3 7
99 4 .9
Total 7 1.6
Total 431 100.0




Use education to meet Life Long Goals

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 189 43.9 44 .4 44 .4
2 agree 153 35.5 35.9 80.3
3 Neither agree or disagree 43 10.0 10.1 90.4
4 disagree 11 2.6 2.6 93.0
5 Strongly disagree 6 1.4 1.4 94.4
6 Don't Know 22 5.1 5.2 99.5
7 Not Applicable 2 5 5 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 4 9
Total 5 1.2
Total 431 100.0
CR Goals: Gain Knowledge
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 244 56.6 57.3 57.3
2 agree 142 32.9 33.3 90.6
3 Neither agree or disagree 14 3.2 3.3 93.9
4 disagree 5 1.2 1.2 95.1
5 Strongly disagree 4 9 9 96.0
6 Don't Know 10 2.3 2.3 98.4
7 Not Applicable 7 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 4 9
Total 5 1.2
Total 431 100.0




CR Goals: Decide on a Career Goal

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 181 42.0 42.7 42.7
2 agree 141 32.7 33.3 75.9
3 Neither agree or disagree 53 12.3 12.5 88.4
4 disagree 13 3.0 3.1 91.5
5 Strongly disagree 9 2.1 21 93.6
6 Don't Know 12 2.8 2.8 96.5
7 Not Applicable 15 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 424 98.4 100.0

Missing 99 7 1.6

Total 431 100.0

CR Goals: Obtain a Promotion
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 62 14.4 14.7 14.7
2 agree 101 23.4 23.9 38.6
3 Neither agree or disagree 135 31.3 32.0 70.6
4 disagree 26 6.0 6.2 76.8
5 Strongly disagree 19 4.4 4.5 81.3
6 Don't Know 32 7.4 7.6 88.9
7 Not Applicable 47 10.9 111 100.0
Total 422 97.9 100.0

Missing 95 1 2
99 8 1.9
Total 9 2.1

Total 431 100.0




CR Goals: Prepare for a New Career

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 160 37.1 37.5 37.5
2 agree 151 35.0 35.4 72.8
3 Neither agree or disagree 65 15.1 15.2 88.1
4 disagree 7 1.6 1.6 89.7
5 Strongly disagree 9 2.1 21 91.8
6 Don't Know 18 4.2 4.2 96.0
7 Not Applicable 17 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 427 99.1 100.0

Missing 99 4 .9

Total 431 100.0

CR Goals: Increase Self Confidence
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 134 31.1 31.4 31.4
2 agree 160 371 37.5 68.9
3 Neither agree or disagree 72 16.7 16.9 85.7
4 disagree 15 3.5 3.5 89.2
5 Strongly disagree 13 3.0 3.0 92.3
6 Don't Know 20 4.6 4.7 97.0
7 Not Applicable 13 3.0 3.0 100.0
Total 427 99.1 100.0

Missing 99 4 .9

Total 431 100.0




CR Goals: Increase Skills for Transferring

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 187 43.4 43.9 43.9
2 agree 126 29.2 29.6 73.5
3 Neither agree or disagree 43 10.0 10.1 83.6
4 disagree 11 2.6 2.6 86.2
5 Strongly disagree 8 1.9 1.9 88.0
6 Don't Know 22 5.1 5.2 93.2
7 Not Applicable 29 6.7 6.8 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0

Missing 95 1 2
99 4 .9
Total 5 1.2

Total 431 100.0

CR Goals: Explore Different Majors
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 108 25.1 25.4 25.4
2 agree 139 32.3 32.6 58.0
3 Neither agree or disagree 84 19.5 19.7 77.7
4 disagree 30 7.0 7.0 84.7
5 Strongly disagree 11 2.6 2.6 87.3
6 Don't Know 29 6.7 6.8 941
7 Not Applicable 25 5.8 5.9 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0

Missing 99 5 1.2

Total 431 100.0




CR Goals: Live in Humboldt County

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 110 25.5 26.3 26.3
2 agree 100 23.2 23.9 50.1
3 Neither agree or disagree 93 21.6 22.2 72.3
4 disagree 29 6.7 6.9 79.2
5 Strongly disagree 22 5.1 5.3 84.5
6 Don't Know 16 3.7 3.8 88.3
7 Not Applicable 49 11.4 11.7 100.0
Total 419 97.2 100.0
Missing 95 3 7
99 9 2.1
Total 12 2.8
Total 431 100.0
Influenced decision to attend CR: Family/Friend Attended CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 70 16.2 16.6 16.6
2 agree 107 24.8 254 42.0
3 Neither agree or disagree 84 19.5 20.0 62.0
4 disagree 53 12.3 12.6 74.6
5 Strongly disagree 24 5.6 5.7 80.3
6 Don't Know 15 3.5 3.6 83.8
7 Not Applicable 68 15.8 16.2 100.0
Total 421 97.7 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
99 8 1.9
Total 10 2.3
Total 431 100.0




Influenced decision to attend CR: Low Cost of CR

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 139 32.3 33.2 33.2
2 agree 161 37.4 38.4 71.6
3 Neither agree or disagree 64 14.8 15.3 86.9
4 disagree 18 4.2 4.3 91.2
5 Strongly disagree 13 3.0 3.1 94.3
6 Don't Know 12 2.8 2.9 97.1
7 Not Applicable 12 2.8 2.9 100.0
Total 419 97.2 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
99 10 2.3
Total 12 2.8
Total 431 100.0
Influenced decision to attend CR: Available Financial Aid
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 108 25.1 25.8 25.8
2 agree 138 32.0 33.0 58.9
3 Neither agree or disagree 75 17.4 17.9 76.8
4 disagree 34 7.9 8.1 84.9
5 Strongly disagree 13 3.0 3.1 88.0
6 Don't Know 16 3.7 3.8 91.9
7 Not Applicable 34 7.9 8.1 100.0
Total 418 97.0 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 12 2.8
Total 13 3.0
Total 431 100.0




Influenced decision to attend CR: Availability of Evening Classes

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 63 14.6 14.9 14.9
2 agree 106 24.6 25.1 40.0
3 Neither agree or disagree 132 30.6 31.3 71.3
4 disagree 33 7.7 7.8 79.1
5 Strongly disagree 24 5.6 5.7 84.8
6 Don't Know 23 5.3 5.5 90.3
7 Not Applicable 41 9.5 9.7 100.0
Total 422 97.9 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
99 7 1.6
Total 9 2.1
Total 431 100.0
Influenced decision to attend CR: Quality Faculty
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 66 15.3 15.7 15.7
2 agree 141 32.7 33.5 49.2
3 Neither agree or disagree 128 29.7 30.4 79.6
4 disagree 18 4.2 4.3 83.8
5 Strongly disagree 10 23 2.4 86.2
6 Don't Know 46 10.7 10.9 97.1
7 Not Applicable 12 2.8 2.9 100.0
Total 421 97.7 100.0
Missing 95 3 7
99 7 1.6
Total 10 23
Total 431 100.0




Influenced decision to attend CR: Access to Faculty

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 74 17.2 17.5 17.5
2 agree 141 32.7 33.3 50.7
3 Neither agree or disagree 122 28.3 28.8 79.5
4 disagree 22 5.1 5.2 84.7
5 Strongly disagree 10 23 2.4 87.0
6 Don't Know 43 10.0 10.1 97.2
7 Not Applicable 12 2.8 2.8 100.0
Total 424 98.4 100.0

Missing 99 7 1.6

Total 431 100.0

Influenced decision to attend CR: Small Class Size
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 96 22.3 22.6 22.6
2 agree 165 38.3 38.9 61.6
3 Neither agree or disagree 94 21.8 22.2 83.7
4 disagree 20 4.6 4.7 88.4
5 Strongly disagree 10 2.3 2.4 90.8
6 Don't Know 26 6.0 6.1 96.9
7 Not Applicable 13 3.0 3.1 100.0
Total 424 98.4 100.0

Missing 99 7 1.6

Total 431 100.0




Influenced decision to attend CR: CR’s Good Reputation

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 93 21.6 21.8 21.8
2 agree 161 37.4 37.8 59.6
3 Neither agree or disagree 105 24.4 24.6 84.3
4 disagree 16 3.7 3.8 88.0
5 Strongly disagree 10 23 2.3 90.4
6 Don't Know 27 6.3 6.3 96.7
7 Not Applicable 14 3.2 3.3 100.0
Total 426 98.8 100.0

Missing 99 5 1.2

Total 431 100.0

Influenced decision to attend CR: Close to Family/Friends
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 175 40.6 41.3 41.3
2 agree 142 32.9 33.5 74.8
3 Neither agree or disagree 60 13.9 14.2 88.9
4 disagree 8 1.9 1.9 90.8
5 Strongly disagree 12 2.8 2.8 93.6
6 Don't Know 8 1.9 1.9 95.5
7 Not Applicable 19 4.4 4.5 100.0
Total 424 98.4 100.0

Missing 95 1 2
99 6 1.4
Total 7 1.6

Total 431 100.0




Influenced decision to attend CR: Live in Humboldt County

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 114 26.5 26.9 26.9
2 agree 102 23.7 241 50.9
3 Neither agree or disagree 82 19.0 19.3 70.3
4 disagree 34 7.9 8.0 78.3
5 Strongly disagree 20 4.6 4.7 83.0
6 Don't Know 17 3.9 4.0 87.0
7 Not Applicable 55 12.8 13.0 100.0
Total 424 98.4 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 6 1.4
Total 7 1.6
Total 431 100.0
Influenced decision to attend CR: Opportunity to Play Sport at CR
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 47 10.9 11.2 11.2
2 agree 44 10.2 10.5 21.6
3 Neither agree or disagree 101 23.4 24.0 45.6
4 disagree 61 14.2 145 60.1
5 Strongly disagree 39 9.0 9.3 69.4
6 Don't Know 31 7.2 7.4 76.7
7 Not Applicable 98 22.7 23.3 100.0
Total 421 97.7 100.0
Missing 95 4 9
99 6 1.4
Total 10 2.3
Total 431 100.0




Important Sources: Information from Family

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 170 39.4 40.5 40.5
2 agree 130 30.2 31.0 71.4
3 Neither agree or disagree 63 14.6 15.0 86.4
4 disagree 18 4.2 4.3 90.7
5 Strongly disagree 14 3.2 3.3 94.0
6 Don't Know 7 1.6 1.7 95.7
7 Not Applicable 18 4.2 4.3 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
99 9 2.1
Total 11 2.6
Total 431 100.0
Important Sources: Information from Friends
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 132 30.6 31.4 31.4
2 agree 138 32.0 32.9 64.3
3 Neither agree or disagree 78 18.1 18.6 82.9
4 disagree 30 7.0 71 90.0
5 Strongly disagree 8 1.9 1.9 91.9
6 Don't Know 5 1.2 1.2 93.1
7 Not Applicable 29 6.7 6.9 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 10 2.3
Total 11 2.6
Total 431 100.0




Important Sources: Information from HS Teacher

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 59 13.7 14.1 14.1
2 agree 77 17.9 18.4 32.5
3 Neither agree or disagree 127 29.5 30.4 62.9
4 disagree 59 13.7 14.1 77.0
5 Strongly disagree 24 5.6 5.7 82.8
6 Don't Know 16 3.7 3.8 86.6
7 Not Applicable 56 13.0 13.4 100.0
Total 418 97.0 100.0

Missing 99 13 3.0

Total 431 100.0

Important Sources: Information from CR Advisor
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 45 10.4 10.8 10.8
2 agree 69 16.0 16.5 27.3
3 Neither agree or disagree 140 32.5 33.5 60.8
4 disagree 60 13.9 14.4 75.1
5 Strongly disagree 25 5.8 6.0 81.1
6 Don't Know 21 4.9 5.0 86.1
7 Not Applicable 58 13.5 13.9 100.0
Total 418 97.0 100.0

Missing 95 1 2
99 12 2.8
Total 13 3.0

Total 431 100.0




Important Sources: Information from Co-Worker

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 30 7.0 7.2 7.2
2 agree 37 8.6 8.9 16.1
3 Neither agree or disagree 138 32.0 33.1 49.2
4 disagree 60 13.9 14.4 63.5
5 Strongly disagree 35 8.1 8.4 71.9
6 Don't Know 23 5.3 5.5 77.5
7 Not Applicable 94 21.8 22.5 100.0
Total 417 96.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 13 3.0
Total 14 3.2
Total 431 100.0
Important Sources: Information from Boss
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 29 6.7 7.0 7.0
2 agree 23 5.3 5.5 12.5
3 Neither agree or disagree 132 30.6 31.7 44 1
4 disagree 67 155 16.1 60.2
5 Strongly disagree 41 9.5 9.8 70.0
6 Don't Know 21 4.9 5.0 75.1
7 Not Applicable 104 241 24.9 100.0
Total 417 96.8 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 13 3.0
Total 14 3.2
Total 431 100.0




Important Sources: Information from CR Faculty/Staff

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 38 8.8 9.1 9.1
2 agree 56 13.0 13.4 22,5
3 Neither agree or disagree 148 34.3 35.5 58.0
4 disagree 58 13.5 13.9 71.9
5 Strongly disagree 25 5.8 6.0 77.9
6 Don't Know 18 4.2 4.3 82.3
7 Not Applicable 74 17.2 17.7 100.0
Total 417 96.8 100.0

Missing 99 14 3.2

Total 431 100.0

Important Sources: Information from CR Students
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 60 13.9 14.3 14.3
2 agree 84 19.5 20.0 34.3
3 Neither agree or disagree 124 28.8 29.5 63.8
4 disagree 52 12.1 12.4 76.2
5 Strongly disagree 18 4.2 4.3 80.5
6 Don't Know 18 4.2 4.3 84.8
7 Not Applicable 64 14.8 15.2 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0

Missing 99 11 2.6

Total 431 100.0




Important Sources: Information from Newspaper/Magazines

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 24 5.6 5.7 5.7
2 agree 13 3.0 3.1 8.8
3 Neither agree or disagree 154 35.7 36.8 45.6
4 disagree 70 16.2 16.7 62.3
5 Strongly disagree 34 7.9 8.1 70.4
6 Don't Know 27 6.3 6.4 76.8
7 Not Applicable 97 22,5 23.2 100.0
Total 419 97.2 100.0

Missing 99 12 2.8

Total 431 100.0

Important Sources: Information from CR Website
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 42 9.7 10.0 10.0
2 agree 61 14.2 14.5 24.5
3 Neither agree or disagree 131 30.4 31.2 55.7
4 disagree 59 13.7 14.0 69.8
5 Strongly disagree 30 7.0 71 76.9
6 Don't Know 20 4.6 4.8 81.7
7 Not Applicable 77 17.9 18.3 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0

Missing 99 11 2.6

Total 431 100.0




Important Sources: Information Sent From CR

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 41 9.5 9.8 9.8
2 agree 106 24.6 25.2 35.0
3 Neither agree or disagree 120 27.8 28.6 63.6
4 disagree 45 10.4 10.7 74.3
5 Strongly disagree 24 5.6 5.7 80.0
6 Don't Know 18 4.2 4.3 84.3
7 Not Applicable 66 15.3 15.7 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0

Missing 99 11 2.6

Total 431 100.0

Important Sources: Information from Campus Visit
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 72 16.7 17.1 171
2 agree 121 28.1 28.8 46.0
3 Neither agree or disagree 108 25.1 25.7 71.7
4 disagree 39 9.0 9.3 81.0
5 Strongly disagree 14 3.2 3.3 84.3
6 Don't Know 17 3.9 4.0 88.3
7 Not Applicable 49 114 11.7 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0

Missing 99 11 2.6

Total 431 100.0




Important Sources: Information from the Radio

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 22 5.1 5.3 5.3
2 agree 16 3.7 3.8 9.1
3 Neither agree or disagree 154 35.7 36.8 45.8
4 disagree 73 16.9 17.4 63.2
5 Strongly disagree 33 7.7 7.9 711
6 Don't Know 28 6.5 6.7 77.8
7 Not Applicable 93 21.6 22.2 100.0
Total 419 97.2 100.0

Missing 99 12 2.8

Total 431 100.0

Important Sources: Information from TV
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Strongly agree 22 5.1 5.3 5.3
2 agree 18 4.2 4.3 9.5
3 Neither agree or disagree 150 34.8 35.8 45.3
4 disagree 73 16.9 17.4 62.8
5 Strongly disagree 34 7.9 8.1 70.9
6 Don't Know 30 7.0 7.2 78.0
7 Not Applicable 92 21.3 22.0 100.0
Total 419 97.2 100.0

Missing 99 12 2.8

Total 431 100.0




Important Sources: Information from HS Counselor

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Strongly agree 68 15.8 16.3 16.3
2 agree 107 24.8 25.7 421
3 Neither agree or disagree 92 21.3 221 64.2
4 disagree 48 11.1 11.5 75.7
5 Strongly disagree 23 5.3 5.5 81.2
6 Don't Know 14 3.2 3.4 84.6
7 Not Applicable 64 14.8 15.4 100.0
Total 416 96.5 100.0
Missing 95 3 7
99 12 2.8
Total 15 3.5
Total 431 100.0
Often Overwhelmed
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Frequently 84 19.5 20.0 20.0
2 Often 100 23.2 23.8 43.8
3 Sometimes 138 32.0 32.9 76.7
4 Not very often 52 12.1 12.4 89.0
5 Not at all 26 6.0 6.2 95.2
6 Don't know 7 1.6 1.7 96.9
7 Not applicable 13 3.0 3.1 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0
Missing 95 2 5
99 9 2.1
Total 11 2.6
Total 431 100.0




Often Depressed

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Frequently 37 8.6 8.9 8.9
2 Often 47 10.9 11.3 20.1
3 Sometimes 113 26.2 271 47.2
4 Not very often 102 23.7 245 7.7
5 Not at all 79 18.3 18.9 90.6
6 Don't know 14 3.2 3.4 94.0
7 Not applicable 25 5.8 6.0 100.0
Total 417 96.8 100.0
Missing 95 4 .9
99 10 2.3
Total 14 3.2
Total 431 100.0
Often Read Newspaper
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Frequently 84 19.5 20.2 20.2
2 Often 100 23.2 24.0 44 .2
3 Sometimes 106 24.6 255 69.7
4 Not very often 68 15.8 16.3 86.1
5 Not at all 19 4.4 4.6 90.6
6 Don't know 14 3.2 3.4 94.0
7 Not applicable 25 5.8 6.0 100.0
Total 416 96.5 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
99 14 3.2
Total 15 3.5
Total 431 100.0




Often Socialize with others outside your primary race

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Frequently 189 43.9 45.0 45.0
2 Often 108 25.1 25.7 70.7
3 Sometimes 64 14.8 15.2 86.0
4 Not very often 24 5.6 5.7 91.7
5 Not at all 8 1.9 1.9 93.6
6 Don't know 10 2.3 2.4 96.0
7 Not applicable 17 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0

Missing 95 1 2
99 10 23
Total 11 2.6

Total 431 100.0

Gender
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Male 197 45.7 46.6 46.6
2 Female 225 52.2 53.2 99.8
3 Transgender 1 2 2 100.0}
Total 423 98.1 100.0

Missing 99 8 1.9

Total 431 100.0




Age

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 18 and under 269 62.4 63.6 63.6
219-25 87 20.2 20.6 84.2
326-30 28 6.5 6.6 90.8
4 31-35 9 21 21 92.9
5 36-40 9 2.1 2.1 95.0
6 41-50 16 3.7 3.8 98.8
7 51-60 5 1.2 1.2 100.0]
Total 423 98.1 100.0
Missing 99 8 1.9
Total 431 100.0
Primary Race Ethnic
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Native American/American
indian 30 7.0 7.1 71
2 Asian 18 4.2 4.3 114
5 Caucasian/White 311 72.2 74.0 85.5
6 Hispanic/Latino 29 6.7 6.9 92.4
7 Multiracial 24 5.6 5.7 98.1
8 other 8 1.9 1.9 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0
Missing 99 11 2.6
Total 431 100.0




Primary Race Other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Hmong 2 5 28.6 28.6
irrelevant 1 2 14.3 42.9
korean/mexican/russian 1 2 14.3 57.1
portuguese 2 5 28.6 85.7
spanish irish indian 1 2 14.3 100.0
Total 7 1.6 100.0

Missing 97 413 95.8
99 11 2.6
Total 424 98.4

Total 431 100.0

Native Language
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 English 392 91.0 92.9 92.9
2 Spanish 8 1.9 1.9 94.8
3 More than one native
language 6 1.4 1.4 96.2
4 other 16 3.7 3.8 100.0
Total 422 97.9 100.0

Missing 99 9 21

Total 431 100.0

Native Language Other
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 96 1 2 5.3 5.3
catonese 1 2 5.3 10.5
Dutch 1 2 5.3 15.8
Filipino 1 2 5.3 21.1
French 1 2 5.3 26.3
Hmong 11 2.6 57.9 84.2
portuguese english 1 2 5.3 89.5
Yurok 2 5 10.5 100.0




Total 19 4.4 100.0
Missing 97 403 93.5
99 9 2.1
Total 412 95.6
Total 431 100.0
People In Household
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 11-2 110 25.5 26.2 26.2
234 209 48.5 49.8 76.0
35-6 75 17.4 17.9 93.8
47 or more 26 6.0 6.2 100.0
Total 420 97.4 100.0
Missing 95 1 .2
99 10 2.3
Total 11 2.6
Total 431 100.0
Live Parent/Guard
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1yes 303 70.3 71.6 71.6
2no 120 27.8 28.4 100.0
Total 423 98.1 100.0
Missing 99 8 1.9
Total 431 100.0




Estimated Household Income

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Less than $9,999 57 13.2 14.0 14.0
2 $10,000-19,999 56 13.0 13.7 27.7
3 $20,000-29,999 45 10.4 11.0 38.7
4 $30,000-39,999 26 6.0 6.4 451
5 $40,000-49,999 17 3.9 4.2 49.3
6 $50,000-59,999 24 5.6 5.9 55.1
7 $60,000-69,999 8 1.9 2.0 57.1
8 $70,000-79,999 10 2.3 25 59.6
9 $80,000-89,999 6 1.4 1.5 61.0
10 $90,000 or greater 30 7.0 7.4 68.4
11 Can't make estimate 113 26.2 27.7 96.1
12 Won't make estimate 16 3.7 3.9 100.0
Total 408 94.7 100.0

Missing 95 9 2.1
99 14 3.2
Total 23 5.3

Total 431 100.0




Your Income

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Less than $999 144 33.4 34.9 34.9
2 $1,000-1,999 41 9.5 9.9 44.8
3 $2,000-2,999 34 7.9 8.2 53.0
4 $3,000-4,999 33 7.7 8.0 61.0
5 $5,000-9,999 37 8.6 9.0 70.0
6 $10,000-14,999 25 5.8 6.1 76.0
7 $15,000-19,999 19 4.4 4.6 80.6
8 $20,000-29,999 13 3.0 3.1 83.8
9 $30,000-39,999 3 7 7 84.5
10 $40,000-49,999 1 2 2 84.7
11 $50,000 or more 5 1.2 1.2 86.0
.12 Do not want to disclose 58 135 140 100.0
income
Total 413 95.8 100.0

Missing 95 2 5
99 16 3.7
Total 18 4.2

Total 431 100.0

Apply for Financial Aid
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 Yes 329 76.3 78.1 78.1
2 No (skip 45-47) 53 12.3 12.6 90.7
3 Don't Know (skip 45-47) 39 9.0 9.3 100.0
Total 421 97.7 100.0

Missing 99 10 23

Total 431 100.0




Estimated amount of Needed Financial Aid

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Less than $999 24 5.6 7.6 7.6
2 $1,000-1,999 42 9.7 13.2 20.8
3 $2,000-2,999 32 7.4 10.1 30.9
4 $3,000-3,999 16 3.7 5.0 36.0
5 $4,000-4,999 22 5.1 6.9 42.9
6 $5,000-5,999 10 2.3 3.2 46.1
7 $6,000 or more 25 5.8 7.9 53.9
8 Don't Know 146 33.9 46.1 100.0
Total 317 73.5 100.0
Missing 95 9 21
98 92 21.3
99 13 3.0
Total 114 26.5
Total 431 100.0
Apply for a BOG fee waiver
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 Yes 158 36.7 48.6 48.6
2 No 99 23.0 30.5 791
3 I don't know what this is 68 15.8 20.9 100.0
Total 325 75.4 100.0
Missing 95 1 2
98 92 21.3
99 13 3.0
Total 106 24.6
Total 431 100.0




Completed a FAFSA

Frequency Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid

Missing

Total

1 Yes

2 No

3 I don't know what this is
Total

95

98

99

Total

263 61.0

60 13.9

4 9

327 75.9

92 21.3
11 2.6
104 241
431 100.0

80.4

18.3

1.2

100.0

80.4

98.8

100.0

Additional Comments

Frequency Percent

Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid

all experiences with staff were
excellent, which provided me
with the easy decision of
enrolling into the school and
obtaining my academic goals
here at CR

an essay portion of the
assessment test would give
counselors a better
understanding of students
English skills and would place
them more accurately. CR
should get wifi internet for all
students with lap top
computers. Martha Roy is

amazing. she needs a raise

at del norte it took one to two
hours standing in line to buy

books

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

3.9

5.9




being an older student seems to
make me want to work harder
and succeed at my goals. i
really feel its my time in my life
and i really enjoy the challenges
in my classes and want to do
my best. i enjoy every staff
member and teacher, they are

very supportive and helpful.

cheaper books from the
bookstore or an improvement
upon the bookstore facility. we
pay the same for books a large

universities with better facilities

enrolled to take a five unit
summer course to get it out of
the way so | didn't have to take

it during the semester at HSU

everyone at CR is so nice. it
makes school much more

enjoyable

good counselor orientation.

help was very friendly
happy, so far so good

honestly it was entertaining.
basically how to get back into
the education scene and update

myself

| am really excited about playing
football. | played with a lot of

the guys on the team.

| feel CR needs to have AJ
classes offered on the del norte

campus

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

7.8

9.8

11.8

13.7

15.7

17.6

19.6

21.6

23.5




i have been enrolled at CR
since 2004 and this year in
january i was accepted into
kaplan university where they did
honor and give me credit for
several classes from CR and
one from SFSU. | presently
have a 4.0 at Kaplan although |
am having a rough time with
college algebra. i have yet to
meet with a counselor regarding
credit classes for my AA at CR.
i would like a degree from both
schools before attending law

school

i have liked attending here. this
is my third semester and i have
enjoyed my teachers and class
mates. staff is also always very
helpful and i love the counselors
(Erika and Martha too)

| hear there are a lot of multi-

media/computer classes

i just want to say that everyone
has been very friendly and
helpful, Martha, counselors,

instructors and front office staff

| like this college because | can
take classes which | would
normally have to take at the

local high school
i look forward to attending CR

| plan to play women's
basketball in the fall

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

25.5

27.5

29.4

31.4

33.3

35.3

37.3




i think it would be helpful for the
CR advisors or employees to
tell you everything you need to
know before the semester. this
is especially important for the
upcoming freshmen who know
almost nothing about CR, things
such as, getting books before
classes start, or that books will
cost you an estimated three

hundred dollars or more

i think that the del norte campus
could greatly use a larger book
store with more employees. the
lines are always too long at the
beginning of the semester and it
takes about an hour to get two

books.

| want to start a life and get a
degree. | hope that this place
will help me get where | want

and play some ball at CR

i want to see more musical
education in the college at the
del norte campus. a choir or a
small band group would be

nice.

| would appreciate if | could talk
to a counselor about everything
from financial aid to transferable
classes. | am a little

overwhelmed on some topics so

clarity would be great.

i would like to learn about
EOPS

| would like to personally thank
Cr and all the faculty for helping
me in my pursuit for a higher
education. Thanks to all of you,
| am achieving greatness. |
think if you were to add a
forensic department for those
who would like to go into

forensic science.

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

39.2

41.2

431

451

471

49.0

51.0




I'm very excited to be enrolling
at CR. Basketball starts soon,

yeah!

i'm very excited to get started

and meet new people

it is a bummer that it is so
common for students to be

broke

it was an interesting thing to do.

thanks for the help

it would be nice if del norte had

a journalism program

leadership and sports should be

offered
more evening classes

my current goal is to become a
childcare director and | am
unsure what classes | need to

begin this process

my name is cassandra. i am six
months pregnant and am very
concerned about child care
provided at CR. and i'm worried
about transportation to CR. i
may need bus tickets if
provided. i'm very optimistic
about continuing my education
at CR but do have a few

worries.

My name is devonie mcdonald
and i am just hoping to be able
to get all the knowledge and
classes i need to work in the
education field. i may need help
along the way so hopefully
others are prepared to help me

achieve my goals.

restart the paralegal program i
was almost finished then you

cancelled it. i was very upset.

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

52.9

54.9

56.9

58.8

60.8

62.7

64.7

66.7

68.6

70.6

72.5




Missing

Total

Sorry | was late. | hope | can
get the assistance | need.
Thanks for the cooperation and

help so far, you are great.
survey was long
thank you

thank you for bringing the
medical assisting class to CR

del norte

thanks

thanks for everything
thanks for the change
thanks for the help with
everything

the bookstore at del norte is a
joke. one person operating the
entire show, phone calls,
returns, exchanges, money
taking. too much time spent in
line and at the window. needs

improvements

the line at the del norte
bookstore took a very long time,
i recommend adding another
window so that two people can

be helped at once at least
the music sucks

the whole is greater than the

sum of its parts

this college looks very nice
very helpful EOPS staff
Total

97

99

Total

51
371

380
431

11.8
86.1
2.1
88.2
100.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

2.0

100.0

74.5

76.5

78.4

80.4

82.4

84.3

86.3

88.2

90.2

92.2

941

96.1

98.0

100.0




